98¢

451A-5712115-10

451A-5712106-10

451A-5712104-b

451-5712080

39091-5712020

39091-5712018

39091-5712016

39091-5712014

Puc. 132. Tepmotuymou3sosnsiuus Kpbiiu (5712), mok Kpeiiu (5713)
Fig. 132. Roof sound-and-heat insulation (5712), roof hatch (5713)

451A-5713020

451A-5713030

451A-5713056

451A-5713066

252004-MN29

240818-MN29

1/03766/01

451A-5712070

3962-5712025

39095-5712018

39091-5712014



L8T

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
133 5 2101-1601282 2 2 2 2 3akoernka 4,8x8 Rivet 4.8x8

6 4511-6103122 453111 2596 1 1 1 1 YIUIOTHUTETH TOBOPOTHOTO CTEKJIA TIPABhIi R.h. swivelling glass weatherstrip

7 4511-6103123 45 3111 2600 1 1 1 1 YIUI0THUTEb TOBOPOTHOTO CTEKJIA JIEBBII L.h. swivelling glass weatherstrip

8 293185-1129 459811 1204 2 2 2 2 [ait6a Washer

9 240820-1129 459642 1018 4 4 4 4 Bunt 4x18 Screw 4x18

10 252002-1129 459811 1203 4 4 4 4 [aii6a 4 Washer 4

11 240241-1129 459612 1031 4 4 4 4 Bunr 5x30 Screw 5x30

12 451J1-6103128 453111 2602 1 1 1 1 O06oliMa YIUTOTHUTEIbHAS TIpaBast B cOope R.h. weatherstrip holder in assy

13 4511-6103129 45 3111 2603 1 1 1 1 O06oliMa yIUIOTHUTEIbHAS JieBasi B cOope L.h. weatherstrip holder in assy

14 4511-6103050 45 3111 2560 1 1 1 1 CTeKJ10 TOBOPOTHOE C paMKOIi ITpaBoe B cOope R.h. swivelling glass with framing in assy

15 4511-6103051 453111 2564 1 1 1 1 CTeKJI0 TOBOPOTHOE C PaMKOii JieBoe B cOope L.h. swivelling glass with framing in assy

16 451]1-6103062 45 3111 2572 1 1 1 1 Pamka ¢ pyukoii mpaBasi B coope R.h. framing with latch handle in assy

17 4511-6103063 453111 2574 1 1 1 1 Pamka c pyukoii 1eBasi B coope L.h. framing with latch handle in assy

18 4511-6103064 45 3111 2576 1 1 1 1 Pamka ¢ KpoHILITeiiHOM MpaBasi B coope R.h. framing with bracket in assy

19 4511-6103065 453111 2578 1 1 1 1 Pamka c kpoHILITeiTHOM JieBasi B cOope L.h. framing with bracket in assy

20 30-6103102 454311 0752 1 1 1 1 Pyuka pamku neBast L.h. framing latch handle

21 30-6103103 4543110753 1 1 1 1 Pyuka pamku mipaBast R.h. framing latch handle

22 293272-112 459952 6223 2 2 2 2 [laii6a 8 cneunanbHas Special washer 8

23 258918-1129 4598521018 2 2 2 2 [tudr 2x12 Set pin 2x12

24 45111-6103054* 45 3111 2568 2 2 2 2 IIpokmagka cTekia OKHa TOJICTasT Vent glass thick gasket

25 4511-6103054-b* 45 3111 2570 2 2 2 2 [Mpoxianka cTekia OKHa TOHKast Vent glass thin gasket

26 469-6113052-A 454316 1324 2 2 2 2 CTeKJI0 OKHa TTOBOPOTHOE Swivelling vent glass

27 451A-5403300 45 3111 2296 6 6 6 6 Laii6a cienmanbHast Special washer

28 A-8130-B 454311 0309 2 2 2 2 [IpyxuHa 3axuMa ocu Axle pressure spring

29 250511-T18 459553 9056 2 2 2 2 Taiika M8x1 Nut M8x1

30 355500-1I1 459964 6028 4 4 4 4 1lai16a8 Washer 8§

31 469-6113148 454316 1325 2 2 2 2 YIUI0THUTEL TOBOPOTHOIO CTEKJIA HA CTOMKE Swivelling glass weatherstrip on pillar
B cbope in assy

32 451]1-6103236 453111 2641 1 1 1 1 Croiika OIyCKHOTO CTEKJIa TIepeIHssT TIpaBast Drop window glass r.h. pillar

33 451]1-6103237 453111 2642 1 1 1 1 CroiiKa OIyCKHOTO CTeKJIa TIepeaHsis JeBast Drop window glass 1.h. pillar

34 451/1-6103422 45 3111 2657 2 2 2 2 2Keno6ok omycKHOro cTekja Ha CToWKe Drop window glass channel on pillar

35 240818-1129 459642 1016 12 12 12 12 Bunt 4x12 Screw 4x12

36 4511-6103234 453111 2637 1 1 1 1 CT(éﬁKa OITyCKHOTO CTEKJIa TepeIHsIsI IIpaBast Drop window glass front r.h. pillar in assy
B cOope

37 4511-6103235 453111 2639 1 1 1 1 CT(6)l7[Ka OMYCKHOTO CTeKJIa IepeIHsIsI IeBast Drop window glass front 1.h. pillar in assy
B cbope

38 1/32742/01 459962 2454 2 2 2 2 Bunt M5x16 Screw M5x16



88¢C

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
133 39 4511-6103350 453111 4667 2 2 2 2 KngLuTeﬁH CTOMKU OIYCKHOTO cTekia HkHuii  Drop window glass pillar lower bracket in assy
B cOope
40 252003-1129 459811 1204 10 10 10 10 Laii6a 5 Washer 5
41 252153-112 459816 6004 8 8 8 8 Ilait6a 5 mpyxuHHast Spring washer 5
42 1/03898/01 459962 2216 2 2 2 2 Bunt M5x18 Screw M5x18
43 1/32739/01 459962 2344 8 8 8 8 Bunt M5x10 Screw M5x10
44 4511-6103254 453111 2654 2 2 2 2 2Kenob6 omyckHOro cTekiia 3aaHuit Drop window glass rear channel
45 256316-1129 459792 1037 16 16 16 16 3akernka 3x8x12 Rivet 3x8x12
46 4511-6103210 453135 1911 | 1 1 | CTeKJI0 OITyCKHOE TpaBoe B cOope R.h. drop window glass in assy
47 451-6103211 4531351912 1 1 1 1 CTexJ10 OIyCKHOE JieBoe B cOope L.h. drop window glass in assy
48 4511-6103214 453111 2623 2 2 2 2 CTeKIIo nepenHeii IBepy OIMyCKHOe Front door drop window glass
49 4511-6103218-B* 453111 7441 2 2 2 2 IIpoknanka omycKHOTO cTeksia HuxHss Toictass  Drop window glass lower thick weatherstrip
50 45111-6103218* 453111 2624 2 2 2 2 ITpoxianka OmyCKHOIO CTeKJIa HUKHSISI TOHKAsI Drop window glass lower thin weatherstrip
51 4511-6103220-01 453111 2628 2 2 2 2 O6oiiMa OIIYCKHOTO CTeKJIa B cOope Drop window glass holder in assy
52 452-6103480 4531356104 4 4 4 4 YIUIOTHUTETh OIMYCKHOTO CTeKJIa HUXKHUIM Drop window glass wea therseal
53 1/32992/01 459962 2747 4 4 4 4 Bunt M5x12 Screw M5x12
54 4511-6103490 45 3111 2664 2 2 2 2 Y1op onyckHOro cTekia B coope Drop window glass stop in assy
55 30-5303045 454311 0285 2 2 2 2 Bydep ynopa onyckHoro crekia Drop window glass stop buffer in assy
56 451/1-6103488 453111 2663 2 2 2 2 Vop omyckHoro crekia ¢ 6ycdhepoM B coope Drop window glass stop with buffer
57 1/32740/01 459962 2347 4 4 4 4 Bunt M5x12 Screw M5x12
58 4511-6103226 453111 2631 2 2 2 2 Cxoba mepxaTesist OIyCKHOTO CTeKIa Drop window glass holder clamp
59 451/1-6103240 453111 2647 1 1 1 1 Croiika OIyCKHOTO CTeKJa 3aaHsIs mpaBas B coope Drop window glass rear r.h. pillar in assy
60 4511-6103241 453111 2648 1 1 1 1 Croiika OIyCKHOTO CTeKJa 3amHss jeBasi B coope Drop window glass rear Lh. pillar in assy

134

* 1o BeIOOPY
As required

2101-6104020-01
452-6104070
3741-6104044
4511-6104052
252173-1129
250464-1129
452]1-6204073
21011-6104064

O N AN L AW N =

45 4213 4496
45 3111 8107
453111 4673
453111 2678
459816 1453
459553 1053
45 3111 5006

IMoarpynna 6104. Mexanu3m nepemMenieHus CTEKJa nepeaHeil Asepu
Subgroup 6104. Front Door Window Regulator

DN N NN NN

2

NN NN N NN

[\ \S B o) Sie e N N S A 8

NN NN NN

CTexIonoapeMHIK B cOope
Pozetka

Ponmuk

Ocb pojika

[ITaii6a 3youaTast 5

Taiika M5

[IpyxuHa cTonopHas

Pyuka cTexnononbeMHMKa B cOope

Window regulator in assy
Escutcheon

Sheave

Sheave axle

Toothed spring washer 5

Nut M5

Retaining spring

Window regulator handle in assy



68¢

1 4510-6100014
2 4510-6100015

4510-6103036 |
451[0-6103037 |

2101-1601282

4510-6103123 |

293185-M29
240820-MN29
10 252002-M29

11 240241-N29

12 4510-6103128
13 4510-6103129

14 4510-6103050
15 4510-6103051
16 4510-6103062
17 4510-6103063
18 4510-6103064

19 4510-6103065
20 30-6103102

21 30-6103103

22 293272-M2 >4
>
23 258918-M129 1S
24 4510-6103054 s

25 451[0-6103054-6

26 469-6113052-A R
|
o ]
% o

3
4
5
6 4510-6103122
7
8
9

7’/

469-6113148
32 4510-6103236 |

43

41
44

33 4510-6103237 |
34 4510-6103422
35 240818-M29 —-.

e

36 4510-6103234
37 4510-6103235
U

’! 27 /451A-5403300 38 1/32742/01

./ P 28 A-8130-B
~ 27 451A-5403300 <&

40 252003-M29'

1132739101
252153-M2

< 29 250511-N8

41 252153-M2 LQ,

30 355500-M 42 1/03898/01

Puc. 133. JIBepb nepeansis B coope (6100), okHo niepeaHeii apepu (6103)

Fig. 133. Front door in assy (6100), front door window (6103)

4510-6103254

y

240818-MN29
256316-1129
4510-6103210
4510-6103211
4510-6103214 —
4510-6103218-B
451[1-6103218

4510-6103220-01 /'~ /
ey

1/32739/0&

252003-MN29

45171-6103490
30-5303045
45171-6103488
252153-M2
1/32740/01
45171-6103226

4511-6103240
4510-6103241

(>




06T

1] 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
134 9 452]1-6104080 453111 2681 2 2 2 2 KponinTeitd B coope Bracket in assy
10 252037-1129 459811 1255 4 4 4 4 [aii6a 6 Washer 6
11 252134-112 459816 6045 4 4 4 4 [laii6a 6 mpykxuHHast Spring washer 6
12 201417-1129 45 9346 1503 4 4 4 4 Bont M6x14 Bolt M6x14
IMoarpymna 6105. 3amok u pyukn nepeanei Jsepu
Subgroup 6105. Front Door Lock and Handles
134 13 3741-6105151 45 3135 2457 2 2 2 2 Pyuka nBepu B cbope Door handle in assy
14 3741-6105162 45 3135 2459 2 2 2 2 Hwununap 3amopa B coope Lock barrel in assy
15 3741-6105190 45 3135 2582 4 4 4 4 Kotrou 3amopa pyuku Door handle lock key
16 3741-6105192 45 3135 2591 2 2 2 2 Korbiio mst kiioveit Key ring
17 4511-6105166-A 4531112749 2 2 2 2 IpyxuHa Spring
18 450-6105172 453111 2752 2 2 2 2 Tpoknanka pyuku Handle gasket
19 3741-6105164 4531114180 2 2 2 2 Kopmyc pyuku Handle housing
20 4511-6105154 453111 2739 2 2 2 2 Poruar pyuku B cOope Handle lever in assy
21 258632-1129 459842 1377 2 2 2 2 T 5x30 Set pin 5x30
22 3741-6105082 4531351922 1 1 1 1 [TpuBon 3amka mnpaBblil B cOope R.h. lock actuator in assy
23 3741-6105083 4531351923 1 | 1 1 [IpuBon 3amka sieBbIil B cOope L.h. lock actuator in assy
24 3741-6105149 45 3135 2523 2 2 2 2 Pyuka nBepu HapyxxHas B coope Outer door handle in assy
25 4511-6105032-01 453111 2705 2 2 2 2 Kprika 3amMka gBepu Door lock cover
26 45111-6105108 453111 2733 2 2 2 2 Yexon taru Rod boot
27 4511-6105096-A 45 3111 2727 2 2 2 2 Tsra npuBoma 3aMKa Lock actuator rod
28 1/32760/01 459962 2389 8 8 8 8 Bunt M6x12 Screw M6x12
29 1/26053/70 459962 6702 8 8 8 8 I1laii6a 6 npyXuHHAas Spring washer 6
30 452-6105184 453111 8108 2 2 2 2 Po3zetka o6muiioBoYHast Door handle garnish cap
31 1/32742/01 459962 2454 2 2 2 2 Bunr M5x16 Screw M5x16
32 252133-112 459816 6044 2 2 2 2 [Taitba 5 npyxuHHas Spring washer 5
33 81-6105182-A 453114 3935 2 2 2 2 Pyuka nBepu BHYTpeHHsIST Door inner handle
34 4511-6105012-02 453111 7414 2 2 2 2 3aMoK IIBepHU B cbope Door lock in assy
35 252263-1129 459816 1494 4 4 4 4 [11aii6a 6 mpyXrHHas 3y6uyatast KOHUYEeCKast Tapered spring washer 6 with outer teeth
C Hapy>XHBIMU 3yOLIAMU
36 221580-1129 459412 1082 6 6 6 6 Bunt M5x16 Screw M5x16
37 1/33013/01 459962 2801 4 4 4 4 Bunt M6x16 Screw M6x16
38 450-6105040 453111 2708 2 2 2 2 3aluenka 3aMKa 1Bepu Door lock latch
39 4511-6105018-A 453111 7439 2 2 2 2 Kopmyc 3amka B coope Door lock in assy
40 4511-6105020-02 453111 8005 2 2 2 2 S3bIK 3aMKa Door lock bar
41 450-6105030 453111 2703 2 2 2 2 [IpyxwuHa 3amKa Lock spring



